June 4, 1959

The Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Twp., Adams Co., Pa, held their regular

meeting on June 4™, 1959 at 7:30 in the election house.
The minutes of the last meeting were read and approved.
All members were present.

The Board having advertised for sealed bids for 25,000 gallons 15,000 gallons F-
200 F.3 asphalt emulsion and 10,000 gallons DH-2 or DH-3 Tar furnished and applied to

open June 4™, 1959 at 7:30 p.m. by the supervisors.
The Bids are as follows:

Service Supply Co., York, Penna., 10,000 Gals. DH-3 Tar, $.24 gal. 15,000 Gals.

F-2or F-3 “Bitumuls” Asphalt Emulsion $.22 Gal.

Roadite Inc., York, Pa (Stewart and March Co.) 10,000 Gal DH-2 or DH-3 Tar @
$.2390 per gal and 15,000 F-2 or F-3 Asphalt Emulsion @ >2180 per Gal.

The Bids were discussed and approved by the Supervisors and the contract was
awarded to Steward and March Co. as being low bidder. The members of the board will

notify Stewart and March when said work is to begin.

A motion was made and carried that the Township pay Anna Newman, wife of
Orville Newman, deceased, for services rendered by Mr. Newman in the amount of
$40.00, $25.00 for making up 1959 tax duplicate and $15.00 for Jan., Feb., March,

monthly meetings.

The Chairman of the Board made a motion and seconded by Mr. Chas. Gerver

that all bills be paid and salaries. Bills are as follows:

State Fund
Check #136 Clarence Myers Salary-labor (26hrs.)
#137 Chas. Gerver “ “(28hrs.)
#138 Paul Straley “ “(27hrs.)

#139 James Baker and Sons Equip. Rental
Total
Balance to date

Township Funds

Check #384 C.L. Eicholtz Co.
#385 Carl S. Menchy
#386 Chas. Gerver
#387 Clarence Myers
#388 Paul Straley
#389 Anna Newman
#390 Times and News Pub. advertising
#391 Walter Fissel surplus 40A
#392 James A. Baker & Sons equip. rental
#393 Robert P. Snyder ins. W.C.
#394 John S. Teeter & Sons stone

Total Receipts

Deposited in Bank 6/8/59

Total to date in Bank

error in transfer tax

labor and meetings
meetings

labor and meetings

tax duplicate and meetings

$32.50
$35.00
$33.75
$139.50
$240.75
$15,414.25

$219.00
$571.90
$52.50
$30.00
$25.00
$40.00
$4.95
$6.57
$148.50
$25.50
$1.35
$1,125.27
$573.35
$4,024.18



The Board of Supervisors decided that the next regular meeting will be held on
June 25™ 1959 at 7:30 p.m., a special notice will be posted on the door of the election
house.
No further business was discussed and meeting was adjourned.
Signed by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary and Charles Gerver, supervisor.
P.S. Receipts of Township Funds:
Carl Menchey Transfer of Tax $424.65
« « « $138.70
John Whitman Fine $10.00
Total $573.35



