June 4, 1959

The Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Twp., Adams Co., Pa, held their regular meeting on June 4th, 1959 at 7:30 in the election house.

The minutes of the last meeting were read and approved.

All members were present.

The Board having advertised for sealed bids for 25,000 gallons 15,000 gallons F-200 F.3 asphalt emulsion and 10,000 gallons DH-2 or DH-3 Tar furnished and applied to open June 4th, 1959 at 7:30 p.m. by the supervisors.

The Bids are as follows:

Service Supply Co., York, Penna., 10,000 Gals. DH-3 Tar, \$.24 gal. 15,000 Gals. F-2or F-3 "Bitumuls" Asphalt Emulsion \$.22 Gal.

Roadite Inc., York, Pa (Stewart and March Co.) 10,000 Gal DH-2 or DH-3 Tar @ \$.2390 per gal and 15,000 F-2 or F-3 Asphalt Emulsion @ >2180 per Gal.

The Bids were discussed and approved by the Supervisors and the contract was awarded to Steward and March Co. as being low bidder. The members of the board will notify Stewart and March when said work is to begin.

A motion was made and carried that the Township pay Anna Newman, wife of Orville Newman, deceased, for services rendered by Mr. Newman in the amount of \$40.00, \$25.00 for making up 1959 tax duplicate and \$15.00 for Jan., Feb., March, monthly meetings.

The Chairman of the Board made a motion and seconded by Mr. Chas. Gerver that all bills be paid and salaries. Bills are as follows:

State Fund

State I and					
Check #1	36 Clarence Myers	Salary-	labor (26hrs.)	\$32.50	
#1	37 Chas. Gerver		" (28hrs.)	\$35.00	
#1	38 Paul Straley	"	" (27hrs.)	\$33.75	
#1	39 James Baker and Sons	Equip.	Rental	\$139.50	
Total				\$240.75	
Balance t	o date			\$15,414.25	
Township Funds					
10ionip 1 dilab					

Check #384 C.L. Eicholtz Co.	\$219.00	
#385 Carl S. Menchy	error in transfer tax	\$571.90
#386 Chas. Gerver	labor and meetings	\$52.50
#387 Clarence Myers	meetings	\$30.00
#388 Paul Straley	labor and meetings	\$25.00
#389 Anna Newman	tax duplicate and meetings	\$40.00
#390 Times and News Pub.	advertising	\$4.95
#391 Walter Fissel	surplus 40A	\$6.57
#392 James A. Baker & Sons	equip. rental	\$148.50
#393 Robert P. Snyder	ins. W.C.	\$25.50
#394 John S. Teeter & Sons	stone	\$1.35
Total Receipts		\$1,125.27
Deposited in Bank 6/8/59		\$573.35
Total to date in Bank		\$4,024.18

The Board of Supervisors decided that the next regular meeting will be held on June 25th, 1959 at 7:30 p.m., a special notice will be posted on the door of the election house.

No further business was discussed and meeting was adjourned.

Signed by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary and Charles Gerver, supervisor.

P.S. Receipts of Township Funds:

Carl Menchey Transfer of Tax \$424.65

" " \$138.70

John Whitman Fine \$10.00 Total \$573.35